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Tue, June 1
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Thur, June 3

Mon, June 7
Mon, June 7
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Tue, June 8
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Wed, June 9
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Thur, June 10

Mon, June 14
Mon, June 14
Mon, June 14
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Wed, June 16
Wed, June 16
Thur, June 17
Thur, June 17
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Wed, June 23
Wed, June 23
Wed, June 23
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Tue, June 29
Tue, June 29
Tue, June 29
Wed, June 30
Thur, July 1

Thur, July 1

AAU Yakima River Basin Summer League 2004

BOYS VARSITY - No Fear
Yakima Valley, Washington

Place
1 st
2nd
srd
4th
5th
Gth
7th
8th
gth

5 Grandview High School
8 Sunnyside High School
6 Hermiston High School
2 Davis High School

4 Eisenhower High School
3 East Valley High School
2 Davis High School

5 Grandview High School
7 Selah High School

2 Davis High School

2 Davis High School

8 Sunnyside High School
4 Eisenhower High School
8 Sunnyside High School
5 Grandview High School
9 West Valley High School

4 Eisenhower High School
3 East Valley High School
5 Grandview High School
1 Connell High School

2 Davis High School

8 Sunnyside High School
4 Eisenhower High School
5 Grandview High School

5 Grandview High School
7 Selah High School

4 Eisenhower High School
6 Hermiston High School
8 Sunnyside High School

8 Sunnyside High School
6 Hermiston High School
2 Davis High School

4 Eisenhower High School
3 East Valley High School
2 Davis High School

5 Grandview High School

CHAMPIONSHIP TEAM

GRANDVIEW

Coach: SCOTT PARRISH

Players: ANTHONY ANDREWS, BRANDON ARTZ, JAMES VELA, NATA ZAVALA, CORDERO CISNEROS, BRAD
COPELAND, ADAM DION, CHRIS MEJIA, AARON VELA, ALEX GARZA,

No. Team Name

5 Grandview High School
2 Davis High School

8 Sunnyside High School
4 Eisenhower High School
3 East Valley High School
6 Hermiston High School
7 Selah High School

9 West Valley High School
1 Connell High School

15
61
68
95
58
60
98

69
58
78
81
65
70
62
48
65

59
50
66
63
76
72
62
77

63
64
65
63
69

84
66
102
83
15
90
86

Final Standings and Placement

Win
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9 West Valley High School
1 Connell High School

3 East Valley High School
7 Selah High School

5 Grandview High School

7 Selah High School

8 Sunnyside High School

3 East Valley High School
1 Connell High School

9 West Valley High School
6 Hermiston High School
3 East Valley High School
7 Selah High School

9 West Valley High School
6 Hermiston High School

1 Connell High School

6 Hermiston High School
1 Connell High School

7 Selah High School

6 Hermiston High School
4 Eisenhower High School
7 Selah High School

1 Connell High School

2 Davis High School

8 Sunnyside High School
9 West Valley High School
9 West Valley High School
7 Selah High School

6 Hermiston High School

4 Eisenhower High School
9 West Valley High School
3 East Valley High School
3 East Valley High School
9 West Valley High School
1 Connell High School

1 Connell High School

55

64
56
56
58

59
40
37
69
58
55
48
44
64

54
44
26
48
57
48
53

52
54
57
53
64

63

65
77

71
45



BOYS VARSITY - No Fear

SECOND PLACE TEAM

DAVIS HIGH SCHOOL

Coach: TYSON WHITFIELD

Players: HUMBERTO PEREZ, CURTIS GOMEZ, MARCUS RANCE, ANTHONY STARR, JOVIN WIGGINS, NICO SANDOVAL,
TRISTEN COBANE, SCHYLAR PERRY, JESUS VARGAS, ADAM STEWERT,

THIRD PLACE TEAM

SUNNYSIDE

Coach: URRUTIA, STEVE

Players: JAKE THOMAS, REID SCHILPEROORT, CODY HECKERT, DERRICK SIMMONS, NOE ZAMARROW, DAVID
PACHECO, GREG GILLILAND, LUKE SCHILPEROORT, TONY CANTY, PEDRO MARQUEZ, CHRIS GUEVARA, ERIC
CRIMP, PETE MARQUEZ

FOURTH PLACE TEAM

EISENHOWER

Coach: FITTERER, PAT

Players: ALEX JOHNSON, BRANDAN JOHNSON, JACK LOOFBURROW, JERAD GROTH, ZACH SIXKILLER, PAUL
DIPIETRO, JESUS SOTO, ZACH GAVIN, CHRIS DYER, BRETT FELTON, MIKE LOOFBURROW

FIFTH PLACE TEAM

EAST VALLEY

Coach: ELDER, STEVE

Players: JACOB GEFRE, CHASE LIVINGSTON,

SIXTH PLACE TEAM

HERMISTON

Coach: USHER, LARRY

Players: PAUL CAROLLO, JUAN RODRIGUEZ, NATHAN WICKS, SCOTT LOGAN, RYAN BELL, TAYLOR SMITH,
RICARDO AMEZCUA, CLINT ROGERS, ERIC ZWIEFELHOFER, KEVIN ELDRIDGE, RAMIRO ATORRE

SEVENTH PLACE TEAM

SELAH

Coach: SMEBACK, DAVE

Players: TREVOR BRINK, CHASE AINSWORTH, KYLE SMEBACK, KYLE MCCORQUODALE, DANE PETERSON,
TONY SANCHEZ, DONOVAN WILLIAMS, JAKE ZEUTENHORST, CAMERON EATON, ANDY FRICKS, MATT
POKRISCHAK, JARED BRINK,

EIGHTH PLACE TEAM
WEST VALLEY
Coach: CHERRY, MARK

Players: BRAD CHERRY, PHIL JENNINGS, TIM WAGAR, EZEKIEL FIFE, BRETT GOODMAN, ERIC MYRA, TRAVIS
CHRISTOPHER, ZANE GAULKE, JORDAN JUAREZ, DREW CAVANAUGH, DUSTIN PETERSON

NINTH PLACE TEAM

CONNELL

Coach: GROENIG, JERRY

Players: KRIS KNIGHT, JOHN CONRAD, JEFF HAWKINS, LANE DAVIDSON, TYLER HAWKINS, SPENCER HADLEY,
BRETT CLYDE, DOMINQUE HUNTER, LEVI HEIMAN, VARD WELLS,





